
2026 Young Harris College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 3, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (14), Opp (11)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (4-4), Clark (2-2), Pecorilli (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Brady, Maddy .500 2-2 6 1 3 0 0 0 3 3 .500 1 0 0 0 .571 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
15 Brown, Bailee .333 2-2 9 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .333 0 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
7 Duncan, Shelby .286 2-2 7 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 1 0 1 0 .375 0 0 2-2 2 7 0 1.000
18 Hughes, Gracie .167 2-2 6 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 .500 0 1 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 19 2 0 1.000
28 Cummings, Haley .167 2-2 6 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .333 1 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Ratzlaff, Riley .667 1-1 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .667 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
27 Morris, Jordan .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 6 0 1.000
10 Heal, Addie .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 1 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
20 Fraser, Kendall .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
31 Davis, Hannah .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
14 Clark, Mallory .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
19 Pecorilli, Isabella .000 2-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
16 Pennington, Shayla .000 1-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 1 0 0 .750 0 0 1-1 3 2 0 1.000
25 Bridges, Caroline .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

32
Thompson,
Mackenzie .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

Totals .241 2-2 54 10 13 1 1 0 10 16 .296 8 3 10 0 .364 1 0 4-4 40 25 0 1.000
Opponents .250 2-2 48 9 12 4 0 0 9 16 .333 8 3 4 0 .390 0 2 2-2 42 17 1 .983

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Moore, Julia 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 .077 0 0 0 0 1
8 Paolino, Natalie 0.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 0 0
6 Jones, Lilly 3.32 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 4 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 .190 0 2 0 0 1
19 Pecorilli, Isabella 15.75 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 6 6 6 2 2 2 0 0 .462 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.73 1-1 4 2 0 0 0 13.1 12 9 9 8 4 4 0 0 .250 2 3 0 0 2
Opponents 5.00 1-1 4 2 1 0 0 14.0 13 10 10 8 10 1 1 0 .241 0 3 0 1 0



2026 Young Harris College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 3, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Hughes, Gracie 21 19 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Duncan, Shelby 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Morris, Jordan 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Heal, Addie 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Pennington, Shayla 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Clark, Mallory 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
1 Brady, Maddy 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Brown, Bailee 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Moore, Julia 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Davis, Hannah 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Pecorilli, Isabella 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
20 Fraser, Kendall 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Ratzlaff, Riley 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Jones, Lilly 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Bridges, Caroline 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Cummings, Haley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Thompson, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Paolino, Natalie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 65 40 25 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 60 42 17 1 .983 0 8 0 1.000 0 0


